District 36 Business Meeting Tuesday, June 4, 2024.   Minutes & Reports
● Roll call 
· Online- David, Danny, Heather, Steve District 3 (PI), Gerry, Linda.  
· Onsite – Paul, Kathleen, Mike L, Patrick, Kent, Glenda.
● June Anniversaries – Paul with 8 years woot woot.
● Introduction of any new General Services Representatives (GSRs) in attendance 
Committee Chair Reports 
· Accessibility - OPEN 
· Archives - OPEN 
· Cooperation with the Professional Community / Public Information (CPC/PI) - David B – working with Mt. Si to put a panel together – we are waiting for school- not this year.
· Corrections - Natalie C – still trying to get into Echo Glenn – challenging. 
· Events - Kathleen M – we had our 3rd Hike – more of a walk & breakfast.  
· Next one will be July 7th breakfast at Hope Hall 8-9, then walk on trial after 
· Grapevine/Literature - Linda Z – ordered new big books, things going well.
· Gratitude Dinner - Brian – Linda, and Gerry are co-chair.  Nov 2nd @Mt. Si Community Center
· Intergroup Representative - Kent C – 
· July 27th 11-4 Beaver Lake Picnic. You can get tickets until July 24th.  @ ESIG website or call and buy over phone.
· Live @Pinelake this Sat 6- 8-24
· Third Legacy - OPEN 
· Treatment/Bridge the Gap - Kewn – Details below  
· Web and Digital - Mario – out of town
· Young People in A.A. - Heather L – great and informative Safety in meeting event.  
· Also a new meeting at Mt. Si High School for age 13-21 closed to others.  Tuesdays 3-4pm
● Pause for the Seventh Tradition ○ “Every A.A. group ought to be fully self-supporting, declining outside contributions” – New QR code on Website. 

Officer Reports 
○ Registrar - Tami B – Updated Friday night GSRs
○ Treasurer - Glenda R – Report Below – motion to approve – all approved.
○ Secretary - Kellie – get better Kellie 
○ Alternate District Committee Member (Alt DCM) - Mike L – attend safety in AA Report Below  
○ District Committee Member (DCM) - Paul C- Pre assy location, Report Below

 Old Business-   Location for Eastside Districts pre-assembly – agreed on Holy Innocent in Duvall. Aug 17th 10-2pm
New Business – Steve from District 3 Pi committee District 3 is asking for donations to support the Evergreen State Fair booth the budget for this is $2800 they're looking for each district to support with $120.00 donation plus they need volunteers if you decide to be a volunteer there will be free parking and free admission to the fair for the whole day in total there are 64 volunteers currently there are 7 open if you are interested in volunteering please call Cindy S at 509-552-7227 the date of the fair is August 22nd through September 2nd the shifts will be as follows the volunteers will be spread out through a 12 hour throughout the day at the fair the 1st one is from 10-2:00, 2-4:00 and then last group is from 6:00 to PM to close. I if the shift you're interested in is not available you could also get on a backup list we had a motion to approve to send $120.00 to support the booth at the Evergreen State Fair
● Announcements – Gail & Eddie will have a fire meeting on Friday nights starting June 7th – 30th of Aug @ 7pm
● Reminder for next District 36 Business Meeting ○ Tuesday, July 2nd, 2024, ○ Link to Zoom meeting
June 2024 - Alt DCM Report – District 36 
· Setup and support the Eastside Districts’ Safety in AA Workshop along with our DCM (Paul) and our Young Peoples’ Chair (Heather) 
· Recording of the panel speakers is available online. I will provide directly to anyone interested. 
· There was a good discussion about safety in AA for all people after the panel speakers (not recorded). I urge home groups to discuss and be familiar with the AA Safety Card and AA Safety Pamphlet. 
· AA yellow safety card: https://www.aa.org/sites/default/files/literature/f-211_en_0422.pdf  
· AA and Safety Pamphlet: https://www.aa.org/sites/default/files/literature/f-228_en_0422.pdf   
· Upcoming Area 72 events: https://area72aa.org/events/  
· June 21 -23, Pacific Northwest Conference, annual convention for anyone in AA service. https://www.pnc1948.org/  
· June 29, 11am, Northern Districts Delegate Report Back, Dakota Creek Industries, Anacortes. https://area72aa.org/event/2024-anacortes-delegate-report-back/  
· June 29, 1pm, GSR Overview, Greater Seattle Intergroup and Zoom. https://area72aa.org/event/2024-gsr-handbook-study-overview/  
· The district print schedule is available on our website.  
· Lists meetings in the valley 
· Web addresses for Eastside Intergroup, Western Washington Area 72, and GSO 
· https://snovalleyaa.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/AA-schedule1_D36_20240206.pdf   
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Treatment committee report
 
We are no longer able to randomly attend The Kirkland Milam treatment meeting as they are now  Strictly doing panels  Which is  What the majority of treatment facilities are allowing
 Here is the Seattle intergroup H and T committee report for this month

There are multiple opportunities to carry the message through Them and the best way to make that happened is to attend the monthly meeting either on zoom or in person On the first Saturday of the month
 
Bread of Life Mission reached out and they are interested in bringing a regular AA meeting into their Pioneer Square facility. I have been in touch with Carina from our PI / CPC Committee and Todd from D15 regarding this. I have an appointment with Oksana on June 24th to go tour the facility and bring them some literature & big books.
We continue to carry evening panels to Key Recovery on the weekends as well as Tuesday nights. The weekend evening panels happen upstairs in an intimate setting with residents with over 6 months of sobriety who are looking for work. Our Tuesday night panels happen downstairs with many newcomers with less than 6 months sobriety. 
We recently started a weekly Saturday morning meeting at Downtown UGM. So we are now holding weekly meetings at both UGM's Riverton Place (Thurs nights at 6 pm) and Downtown UGM (Sat mornings at 10 am).We continue to look for guys to get involved in Secretarying and /or Chairing both of these meetings. You must be registered in the UGM system in advance to attend.
We are still carrying our monthly panel to Union Gospel Mission's Hope Place, a women's recovery facility in D15 and have women scheduled to speak there through August. 
We have our Lakeside Milam Renton panel every final Friday of the month at 9 am. We just had Luke J & Kyle G speak there yesterday Fri, May 31st.  We are also now bringing in a panel to Lakeside Milam Auburn every second Tues @ 7 pm. Kim M & Jill P are scheduled to speak there on Tues, June 11th. I spoke with Lisa V there about possibly adding a monthly Wednesday evening panel as well.
We continue to carry our message of hope to Harborview's 5th Floor Inpatient Psychiatric Unit every Sunday night at 5:15 pm. We currently have 15 volunteers cleared to panel with 5 more in the process right now. The new volunteer coordinator Darlene is now working with Fredy & I to onboard our newest team members.
All are welcome at our new weekly Salvation Army Sunday night 7 pm meeting at the William Booth Center, so please come support this meeting and bring a friend. We are rotating Secretaries weekly and always looking for folks to chair that meeting as well. A big thank you goes to Jeff U & Mike C from GSIG for their help and also Riverton Place for bringing a van full of guys every Sunday!
The best way to get involved in any of these projects is to attend our H & T Committee hybrid meeting every first Saturday of the month. The meeting is located at GSIG at 6th & Lucille in Georgetown & also on Zoom. Please contact West C if you are interested in getting involved at 425-736- 4130 or hospitalandtreatment@seattleaa.org

At Your Service with Gratitude,
West C
Chair, Greater Seattle Intergroup Hospital & Treatment Committee
425-736-4130
hospitalandtreatment@seattleaa.org
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	Date
	Description
	Category
	Amount
	Balance
	Checking
	Savings
	Notes

	5/5/2024
	Paypal deposit
	Committee Seventh Tradition
	$9.70
	$3,499.04
	$2,994.56
	504.48
	

	5/29/2024
	Group contrib  Thurs /candle
	Group Contribution 
	$51.00
	$3,550.04
	$3,045.56
	504.48
	dep in amount of 74.00 

	5/29/2024
	Group contrib. district meeting
	Committee Seventh Tradition
	$23.00
	$3,573.04
	$3,068.56
	504.48
	dep in amount of 74.00 

	5/29/2024
	Group Contrib Snoq Stag
	Group Contribution 
	$233.10
	$3,806.04
	$3,301.66
	504.48
	

	5/28/2024
	Squarespace  
	web- domain
	-$12.00
	$3,794.04
	$3,289.66
	504.48
	

	5/26/2024
	Alt DCM Assembly Bellingham
	Alt DCM
	-$43.00
	$3,751.04
	$3,245.66
	504.48
	

	5/26/2024
	Alt DCM Assembly Bellingham
	DCM
	-$43.00
	$3,708.04
	$3,202.66
	504.48
	

	5/26/2024
	Zoom   
	technology 
	-$17.45
	$3,690.59
	$3,185.21
	504.48
	

	6/3/2024
	Storage Hope Hall
	Storage rent 
	-$240.00
	$3,450.59
	$2,945.21
	504.48
	

	6/3/2024
	Church rent District 
	Rent
	-$240.00
	$3,210.59
	$2,705.21
	504.48
	

	6/3/2024
	Interest Savings 
	Interest
	$0.21
	$3,210.59
	$2,705.21
	504.69
	

	5/31/2024
	Interest Checking 
	Interest
	$0.25
	$3,210.84
	$2,705.46
	504.69
	

	6-30-24
	P.O. Box District
	P.O. Box
	-$91.00
	$3,119.84
	$2,614.46
	504.69
	

	5/22/2024
	Group Contrib Stillwater Serenity 
	Group Contribution 
	$78.20
	
	
	
	


https://www.paypal.me/AADistrict36: 
https://www.paypal.com/paypalme/AADistrict36
Month to Month Balance
· May 2024	$3,499.04
· June 2024	$3,119.84

Ledger June 2024

BECU Accounts 
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PayPal 	?	78.20 group contrib


Group Contributions 
	2024
	Totals
	 
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun

	Alcathon
	164
	 
	$109.00
	55
	 
	 
	 
	 

	As Bill Sees it
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	As Bill Sees it Online
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	BYOL (Bring Your Own Lunch)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	The Camel and I
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Came to Believe
	109.7
	 
	 
	109.7
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Carnation Home Group
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Committee Seventh Tradition
	126.25
	 
	$14.55
	55
	14
	33
	9.7
	23

	District Pay Pal Miscellaneous
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Duvall Big Book Study
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Duvall Candlelight 8pm
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	51

	Duvall Sunday Morning Group
	135
	 
	 
	135
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Event 7th Tradition
	92
	 
	 
	30
	 
	62
	 
	 

	Forward to 164
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Friday Fumblers
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	  

	H.O.W.
	 
	 
	 
	 
	40
	 
	 
	 

	Live and Let Live Friday @ 6:30
	169.5
	 
	$72.00
	 
	37.5
	60
	 
	 

	Lunch with Bill W
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Mt. Si Friday Night
	 
	 
	 
	 
	137.56
	 
	 
	 

	Mt Si Saturday Night
	 
	 
	 
	 
	137.56
	 
	 
	 

	North Bend Candle Light Thursday
	182
	 
	$182.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	The Preston Group:One Hour Literature Study
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Raging on the River
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Right Side of the Tracks
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Serenity on Sunday
	120
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	120
	 

	Sno Valley Women in Recovery Women
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Snoqualmie Happy Hour
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Snoqualmie Stag
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	233

	SnoValley Young Peoples Meeting
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Sober Rebels Joshua L/Thursday
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Step Sisters Women
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Stillwater Serenity
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 78.20

	Surrender on Sunday
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Swing Shift
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	That 12 and 12 Meeting
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Women's Sunlight of The Spirit Women
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	William W
	100
	 
	$100.00
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total 
	1198.45
	 
	$477.55
	384.7
	366.62
	155
	 
	385.20



2024 Budget 
	2024Budget
	Budget 2024
	 
	 
	Actions GR  

	 
	Budgeted
	Actual
	Budget meeting notes / changes sched budget meeting January 30th ,2024
	break out income - grat. Alcoh.. , check storage, 

	DCM
	$800.00
	$465.00
	Was 700.00
	124.14 Stickers, 30.00 Quarterly,  55.00, 43.00

	Alt DCM
	$800.00
	$476.00
	Was 500.00
	35.00 Quarterly , /43.00 /222.00/43/Assembly

	district technology, printing
	$300.00
	$349.00
	New this year 
	projector 349.00,

	Online technology  
	$300.00
	$476.02
	New this year 
	52.29 - zoom 230.00 zoom, (webhost - 156.83, 17.45 zoom, )17.45,12.00 

	Secretary
	$25.00
	 
	 
	 

	ESIG
	$25.00
	 
	 
	 

	Treasurer
	$75.00
	 
	 
	 

	Bridge the Gap
	$25.00
	 
	 
	 

	Grapevine and Literature
	$300.00
	$118.58
	 
	3-5-23 Grapevine phamplet 52.14, schedules 66.44

	CPC/PI
	$100.00
	 
	 
	 

	Treatment
	$100.00
	  
	 
	 

	Accessibility
	$75.00
	 
	 
	 

	Registrar
	$50.00
	 
	Was 25.00
	 

	Alcothon
	$50.00
	 
	 
	 

	Workshops
	$200.00
	 
	 
	 

	Events
	$300.00
	 
	 
	 

	Gratitude Dinner
	$1,500.00
	$1,163.63
	 
	 

	Webmaster
	$25.00
	 
	was 250.00 broke out in line 6. 
	 

	Corrections
	$100.00
	 
	 
	 

	Storage
	$480.00
	$240.00
	480
	Due Jan /June

	Rent
	$240.00
	 
	240
	 

	PO Box
	$176.00
	 
	 
	 

	Young People in A.A.
	$100.00
	 
	 
	 

	Total
	$6,146.00
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Total Budget PR
	$1,736.50
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Rounded
	$2,000.00
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July Area Business Quarterly

July 5th and 6th at South Puget Sound Community College — Lacey Campus. Please consider
joining in-person or as an online participant to get a sense of how Area 72 supports us and to
network with others in the area with the same service role. I've posted an event listing to our
website. You can also find the details in the event posting on the Area 72 website.

Area 72 Pre Assembly Location

It looks like Holy Innocents Church in Duvall will be the location. We have the room reserved,
there’s ample parking, and we should be able to compensate for the weak WiFi with hotspots on
phones. Other places which were considered but don’t seem to fit the bill? Riverside School
District building (cost, need to pay for staff present on-site, insurance). Mount Si Senior Center
(cost, insurance). Let's see if we can make a motion to go with Holy Innocents so that we can
get a fyer out ahead of the Area 72 July Business Quarterly and so that we can begin getting
volunteers together for setup and takedown.
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Next Rotation

I'll keep reminding us of this leading up to our November business meeting. Our District 36
Guidelines call for elections to be held at our November business meeting of each year ending
in an even number. That's coming up this year so start spreading the word for people interested
in the next rotation!

Area 72 Assembly

It would be great to have as many of our District members and General Service Representatives
as possible attending the Area 72 Assembly in October, either in-person or virtually. You can
find the details on the assembly under the event listings on the www.area72aa.org site or on the
event listing on our site (which links through to the same information). The timing is great for
learning more about service at the district and area levels prior to the next, two-year rotation.

As always, please see the Area 72 event calendar at www.area72aa.org for details on all area
events and for details on all committee chair quarterly meetings.
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